
Salem (WV) (1-14,0-0 DII Independent) -vs- Wheeling (9-8,4-5 MEC)
01/21/26 at Alma McDonough Center, Wheeling, WV

 
 

 
 
Salem (WV) 46

Wheeling 60

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Alma McDonough Center, Wheeling, WV
Referees: Dylan Hall, Mark Majewski, Dirk Link

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Salem (WV) 13 8 15 10 46
Wheeling 14 17 17 12 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Green,Nakayla * 37 2-9 0-5 6-8 2-2 4 1 2 3 0 0 10
01 Frost,Selena * 27 4-10 1-5 1-1 1-3 4 4 0 3 1 1 10
08 Miller,Akhia * 27 3-6 0-1 1-2 2-7 9 2 0 3 1 2 7
25 Khaleefah,Batoul * 25 1-4 0-0 3-8 2-1 3 4 2 4 0 2 5
13 Guo,Meilin * 19 2-9 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 2 0 0 4
32 Brown,Taja 23 1-5 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 4 0 6 0 0 5
15 Pillette,Kori 29 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 1 3
02 Jackson,Kamarice 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Prescott,Danika 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-49 2-12 14-23 18-22 40 22 4 25 2 6 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15% 0-2   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 2-8   25.00% 1-2   50.00% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 1-4   25.00% 4-8   50.00%
4th Quarter 2-17   11.76% 0-4   0.00% 6-8   75.00%
Total 15-49   30.6% 2-12   16.7% 14-23   60.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Merriweather,Layla * 32 8-12 1-3 3-5 0-2 2 4 0 3 0 1 20
11 Dalton,Kenzie * 35 6-17 0-5 3-3 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 6 15
21 Fairman,Graci * 22 3-7 1-3 2-4 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 3 9
23 Reynolds,Emma * 34 3-4 0-0 0-0 4-7 11 1 1 5 2 1 6
14 Sierra Lacosta,Emilia * 30 2-7 0-4 2-3 0-3 3 1 3 5 0 0 6
02 Baker,Hillari 14 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
15 Hazelrigg,Ella 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Marin Dawid,Elena 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Edge,Brooke 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
20 Tong,Aluel 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
25 Shroades,Ashley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
04 Davis,Avery 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Maxwell,Amyah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Thormann,Xenia 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-54 2-18 12-17 12-21 33 21 8 16 2 12 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15% 2-7   28.57% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 0-5   0.00% 1-4   25.00%
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-4   0.00% 9-11   81.82%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67% 0-2   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 23-54   42.6% 2-18   11.1% 12-17   70.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Salem (WV) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wheeling
09:39 MISS 3PTR by DALTON,KENZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by DALTON,KENZIE
09:16 MISS 3PTR by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI

BLOCK  by FROST,SELENA 09:16
REBOUND DEF by FROST,SELENA --
TURNOVER  by FROST,SELENA 09:10

09:10 STEAL  by DALTON,KENZIE
08:54 TURNOVER  by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by GUO,MEILIN(in the paint) 08:39 2-0 V 2
08:26 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by FAIRMAN,GRACI

-- ASSIST  by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
08:12 FOUL  by FAIRMAN,GRACI

SUB OUT by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 08:12
SUB IN by JACKSON,KAMARICE 08:12
MISS 3PTR by FROST,SELENA 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
07:44 MISS 3PTR by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,EMMA
07:27 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA

-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by GUO,MEILIN(in the paint) 07:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MILLER,AKHIA 07:00
SUB IN by BROWN,TAJA 07:00
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:00

06:47 MISS 3PTR by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
REBOUND DEF by GUO,MEILIN --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KAMARICE 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE
06:25 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,KENZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:21
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KAMARICE 06:21
SUB IN by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 06:21

06:05 FOUL  by DALTON,KENZIE
TURNOVER  by GREEN,NAKAYLA 05:58

05:58 STEAL  by DALTON,KENZIE
05:52 2-9 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
TURNOVER  by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 05:37

05:37 STEAL  by FAIRMAN,GRACI
FOUL  by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 05:37
SUB OUT by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 05:37
SUB IN by PILLETTE,KORI 05:37

05:23 MISS JUMPER by FAIRMAN,GRACI
REBOUND DEF by PILLETTE,KORI --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAJA 05:14
REBOUND OFF by FROST,SELENA --
GOOD TIPIN by FROST,SELENA(in the paint) 05:10 4-9 H 5

05:02 TURNOVER  by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
05:02 SUB OUT by FAIRMAN,GRACI
05:02 SUB IN by BAKER,HILLARI

MISS JUMPER by GUO,MEILIN 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,EMMA

04:11 MISS LAYUP by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAJA --
GOOD LAYUP by FROST,SELENA(in the paint) 03:58 6-9 H 3

03:58 FOUL  by BAKER,HILLARI



GOOD FT by FROST,SELENA 03:58 7-9 H 2
SUB OUT by PILLETTE,KORI 03:56
SUB IN by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 03:56

03:48 TURNOVER  by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
STEAL  by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 03:48
TURNOVER  by GUO,MEILIN 03:44

03:44 SUB OUT by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
03:44 SUB IN by MARIN DAWID,ELENA

SUB OUT by GREEN,NAKAYLA 03:44
SUB IN by PILLETTE,KORI 03:44

03:20 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,EMMA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FROST,SELENA 02:55
REBOUND OFF by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TAJA(in the paint) 02:49 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL --

02:34 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,EMMA
02:34 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,EMMA
02:34 SUB IN by TONG,ALUEL

SUB OUT by GUO,MEILIN 02:34
SUB IN by MILLER,AKHIA 02:34
GOOD LAYUP by FROST,SELENA(in the paint) 02:17 11-11

02:03 FOUL  by TONG,ALUEL
02:03 TURNOVER  by TONG,ALUEL
02:03 SUB OUT by BAKER,HILLARI
02:03 SUB IN by FAIRMAN,GRACI

FOUL  by FROST,SELENA 01:46
TURNOVER  by FROST,SELENA 01:46
SUB OUT by FROST,SELENA 01:46
SUB IN by GREEN,NAKAYLA 01:46

01:37 TURNOVER  by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
STEAL  by PILLETTE,KORI 01:37
MISS JUMPER by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL(in the paint) 01:27
REBOUND OFF by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAJA 01:24

01:00 11-14 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FAIRMAN,GRACI
-- ASSIST  by DALTON,KENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,NAKAYLA(in the paint) 00:42 13-14 H 1
00:14 MISS 3PTR by MARIN DAWID,ELENA

REBOUND DEF by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL --
TURNOVER  by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by FAIRMAN,GRACI

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Salem (WV) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wheeling
10:00 SUB OUT by MARIN DAWID,ELENA
10:00 SUB OUT by TONG,ALUEL
10:00 SUB IN by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
10:00 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,EMMA

TURNOVER  by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 09:44
SUB OUT by PILLETTE,KORI 09:44
SUB OUT by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 09:44
SUB IN by FROST,SELENA 09:44
SUB IN by GUO,MEILIN 09:44

09:28 MISS LAYUP by FAIRMAN,GRACI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MILLER,AKHIA 09:28

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:21 MISS 3PTR by DALTON,KENZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by FAIRMAN,GRACI
09:00 13-16 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAJA 08:39



08:39 STEAL  by FAIRMAN,GRACI

08:31 13-18 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by GUO,MEILIN 08:31
SUB OUT by MILLER,AKHIA 08:31
SUB IN by PILLETTE,KORI 08:31

08:30 MISS FT by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by FROST,SELENA --
MISS JUMPER by GUO,MEILIN(in the paint) 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE
07:47 13-20 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE
07:23 FOUL  by REYNOLDS,EMMA

GOOD FT by GREEN,NAKAYLA 07:23 14-20 H 6
GOOD FT by GREEN,NAKAYLA 07:23 15-20 H 5

06:57 MISS 3PTR by FAIRMAN,GRACI
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,NAKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,NAKAYLA 06:44

06:44 STEAL  by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
FOUL  by GUO,MEILIN 06:37
SUB OUT by GREEN,NAKAYLA 06:37
SUB OUT by GUO,MEILIN 06:37
SUB IN by MILLER,AKHIA 06:37
SUB IN by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 06:37

06:26 MISS 3PTR by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
-- REBOUND OFF by FAIRMAN,GRACI

FOUL  by FROST,SELENA 06:16
06:16 15-21 H 6 GOOD FT by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
06:15 MISS FT by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AKHIA --
MISS LAYUP by PILLETTE,KORI(in the paint) 05:54
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AKHIA --

05:54 FOUL  by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
GOOD FT by MILLER,AKHIA 05:54 16-21 H 5
MISS FT by MILLER,AKHIA 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:36 16-23 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA(in the paint)
05:19 FOUL  by FAIRMAN,GRACI
05:19 SUB OUT by FAIRMAN,GRACI
05:19 SUB IN by MARIN DAWID,ELENA

SUB OUT by MILLER,AKHIA 05:19
SUB IN by GREEN,NAKAYLA 05:19
GOOD 3PTR by FROST,SELENA 05:12 19-23 H 4
ASSIST  by GREEN,NAKAYLA --

04:53 19-25 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TAJA(in the paint) 04:39

04:39 BLOCK  by REYNOLDS,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,NAKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20

03:56 19-27 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BROWN,TAJA 03:56
SUB OUT by BROWN,TAJA 03:56
SUB IN by MILLER,AKHIA 03:56

03:53 MISS FT by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AKHIA --
SUB OUT by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 03:36
SUB IN by GUO,MEILIN 03:36
GOOD JUMPER by GUO,MEILIN 03:32 21-27 H 6

03:11 MISS 3PTR by DALTON,KENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,EMMA

TURNOVER  by GUO,MEILIN 03:01
03:01 STEAL  by DALTON,KENZIE

FOUL  by GUO,MEILIN 03:01



03:01 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,EMMA
02:50 21-29 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GUO,MEILIN(in the paint) 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE

02:12 MISS 3PTR by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,NAKAYLA --
FOUL  by FROST,SELENA 01:44
TURNOVER  by FROST,SELENA 01:44
SUB OUT by FROST,SELENA 01:44
SUB OUT by GUO,MEILIN 01:44
SUB IN by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 01:44
SUB IN by BROWN,TAJA 01:44

01:38 MISS JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AKHIA --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAJA 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,EMMA
00:47 21-31 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint)
00:38 FOUL  by MARIN DAWID,ELENA
00:38 SUB OUT by DALTON,KENZIE
00:38 SUB IN by EDGE,BROOKE

SUB OUT by PILLETTE,KORI 00:38
SUB IN by JACKSON,KAMARICE 00:38
MISS FT by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 00:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,EMMA
00:24 MISS LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,EMMA
00:22 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,EMMA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,KAMARICE 00:22
SUB IN by FROST,SELENA 00:22
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,NAKAYLA 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Salem (WV) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wheeling
10:00 SUB OUT by MARIN DAWID,ELENA
10:00 SUB OUT by EDGE,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by DALTON,KENZIE
10:00 SUB IN by FAIRMAN,GRACI

SUB OUT by BROWN,TAJA 10:00
SUB IN by GUO,MEILIN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,NAKAYLA 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:04 MISS 3PTR by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI

-- REBOUND OFF by DALTON,KENZIE
FOUL  by GUO,MEILIN 09:04
SUB OUT by MILLER,AKHIA 09:04
SUB IN by BROWN,TAJA 09:04
SUB OUT by FROST,SELENA 08:55
SUB IN by MILLER,AKHIA 08:55

08:50 MISS 3PTR by FAIRMAN,GRACI
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AKHIA --
SUB OUT by GUO,MEILIN 08:50
SUB IN by FROST,SELENA 08:50
TURNOVER  by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 08:47

08:47 STEAL  by DALTON,KENZIE
08:46 MISS LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:35 21-33 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by DALTON,KENZIE
MISS LAYUP by FROST,SELENA(in the paint) 08:14

08:14 BLOCK  by REYNOLDS,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,EMMA

FOUL  by GREEN,NAKAYLA 08:09
SUB OUT by BROWN,TAJA 08:09
SUB IN by PILLETTE,KORI 08:09

08:09 21-34 H 13 GOOD FT by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA(fastbreak)
08:09 21-35 H 14 GOOD FT by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:09

07:45 FOUL  by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
MISS FT by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 07:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 07:45 22-35 H 13
FOUL  by FROST,SELENA 07:35
SUB OUT by FROST,SELENA 07:35
SUB IN by JACKSON,KAMARICE 07:35

07:31 TURNOVER  by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
STEAL  by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 07:31
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,AKHIA 07:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:09 FOUL  by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,NAKAYLA 06:58
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KAMARICE --
MISS LAYUP by PILLETTE,KORI(in the paint) 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,EMMA
FOUL  by MILLER,AKHIA 06:52

06:52 SUB OUT by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
06:52 SUB IN by BAKER,HILLARI

FOUL  by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 06:33
06:33 MISS FT by FAIRMAN,GRACI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:33 22-36 H 14 GOOD FT by FAIRMAN,GRACI

TURNOVER  by GREEN,NAKAYLA 06:22
06:22 STEAL  by DALTON,KENZIE
06:13 22-38 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:13
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,AKHIA(in the paint) 05:51 24-38 H 14

05:25 MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AKHIA --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,AKHIA 05:16

05:16 STEAL  by REYNOLDS,EMMA
05:16 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,EMMA

STEAL  by MILLER,AKHIA 05:16
05:16 FOUL  by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
05:16 SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
05:16 SUB IN by MARIN DAWID,ELENA

GOOD 3PTR by PILLETTE,KORI 05:06 27-38 H 11
ASSIST  by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL --

04:31 MISS JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,EMMA

FOUL  by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 04:23
SUB OUT by MILLER,AKHIA 04:23
SUB IN by BROWN,TAJA 04:23

04:23 27-39 H 12 GOOD FT by DALTON,KENZIE
04:23 27-40 H 13 GOOD FT by DALTON,KENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KAMARICE(in the paint) 04:06 29-40 H 11
03:50 MISS 3PTR by DALTON,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by PILLETTE,KORI --
03:38 FOUL  by BAKER,HILLARI



03:38 SUB OUT by BAKER,HILLARI
03:38 SUB OUT by MARIN DAWID,ELENA
03:38 SUB IN by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
03:38 SUB IN by SHROADES,ASHLEY

MISS FT by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 03:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 03:38 30-40 H 10
FOUL  by JACKSON,KAMARICE 03:23

03:23 30-41 H 11 GOOD FT by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
03:23 30-42 H 12 GOOD FT by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI

GOOD LAYUP by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL(in the paint) 02:55 32-42 H 10
02:38 MISS JUMPER by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PILLETTE,KORI --
MISS LAYUP by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL(in the paint) 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SHROADES,ASHLEY
02:11 MISS JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by PILLETTE,KORI --
FOUL  by BROWN,TAJA 01:56
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAJA 01:56

01:39 32-44 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE
FOUL  by PILLETTE,KORI 01:39

01:39 32-45 H 13 GOOD FT by DALTON,KENZIE
01:23 FOUL  by SHROADES,ASHLEY
01:23 SUB OUT by DALTON,KENZIE
01:23 SUB IN by EDGE,BROOKE

GOOD FT by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 01:23 33-45 H 12
MISS FT by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
01:21 TURNOVER  by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI

SUB OUT by PILLETTE,KORI 01:21
SUB IN by FROST,SELENA 01:21

01:13 FOUL  by EDGE,BROOKE
01:13 SUB OUT by EDGE,BROOKE
01:13 SUB IN by BAKER,HILLARI

SUB OUT by FROST,SELENA 01:13
SUB IN by PILLETTE,KORI 01:13

01:13 SUB OUT by SHROADES,ASHLEY
01:13 SUB IN by EDGE,BROOKE

MISS FT by GREEN,NAKAYLA(fastbreak) 01:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GREEN,NAKAYLA(fastbreak) 01:13 34-45 H 11

01:03 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,HILLARI
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,HILLARI

00:53 34-47 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by FAIRMAN,GRACI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDGE,BROOKE

FOUL  by BROWN,TAJA 00:53
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAJA 00:53
SUB OUT by BROWN,TAJA 00:53
SUB IN by MILLER,AKHIA 00:53

00:53 MISS FT by FAIRMAN,GRACI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:53 34-48 H 14 GOOD FT by FAIRMAN,GRACI
00:32 TURNOVER  by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,AKHIA(in the paint) 00:18 36-48 H 12
ASSIST  by GREEN,NAKAYLA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Salem (WV) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wheeling
10:00 SUB OUT by FAIRMAN,GRACI
10:00 SUB OUT by EDGE,BROOKE



10:00 SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by DALTON,KENZIE

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KAMARICE(in the paint) 09:29
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KAMARICE --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KAMARICE 09:28

09:28 STEAL  by DALTON,KENZIE
09:08 TURNOVER  by DALTON,KENZIE

STEAL  by MILLER,AKHIA 09:08
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,AKHIA 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
08:48 TURNOVER  by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA

MISS JUMPER by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL(in the paint) 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,EMMA

08:17 36-50 H 14
GOOD JUMPER by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

FOUL  by MILLER,AKHIA 08:08
TURNOVER  by MILLER,AKHIA 08:08
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KAMARICE 08:08
SUB OUT by PILLETTE,KORI 08:08
SUB IN by FROST,SELENA 08:08
SUB IN by GUO,MEILIN 08:08

07:55 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,EMMA
STEAL  by FROST,SELENA 07:55
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,NAKAYLA 07:46
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AKHIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,AKHIA(in the paint) 07:37 38-50 H 12
FOUL  by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 07:23
SUB OUT by KHALEEFAH,BATOUL 07:23
SUB IN by PILLETTE,KORI 07:23

07:23 38-51 H 13 GOOD FT by BAKER,HILLARI
07:23 38-52 H 14 GOOD FT by BAKER,HILLARI

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,NAKAYLA(in the paint) 07:03
REBOUND OFF by GUO,MEILIN --
MISS TIPIN by GUO,MEILIN(in the paint) 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
06:34 38-54 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,AKHIA 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by DALTON,KENZIE

05:58 38-56 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI

TURNOVER  by PILLETTE,KORI 05:52
05:52 STEAL  by BAKER,HILLARI
05:30 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,HILLARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AKHIA --
MISS JUMPER by GUO,MEILIN(in the paint) 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GUO,MEILIN 05:14
SUB IN by BROWN,TAJA 05:14

05:05 MISS 3PTR by DALTON,KENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:02
04:56 38-58 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by BROWN,TAJA 04:41
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAJA 04:41

04:22 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,HILLARI
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAJA --

04:17 FOUL  by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
04:17 SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
04:17 SUB IN by MARIN DAWID,ELENA

TURNOVER  by MILLER,AKHIA 04:04
03:43 MISS LAYUP by DALTON,KENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AKHIA --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,TAJA 03:27



03:27 SUB OUT by BAKER,HILLARI
03:27 SUB OUT by SIERRA LACOSTA,EMILI
03:27 SUB IN by DAVIS,AVERY
03:27 SUB IN by MAXWELL,AMYAH

SUB OUT by BROWN,TAJA 03:27
SUB IN by GUO,MEILIN 03:27

03:01 MISS JUMPER by DALTON,KENZIE
REBOUND DEF by PILLETTE,KORI --
MISS JUMPER by FROST,SELENA 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,EMMA
FOUL  by PILLETTE,KORI 02:49

02:49 SUB OUT by MARIN DAWID,ELENA
02:49 SUB OUT by DALTON,KENZIE
02:49 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,EMMA
02:49 SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
02:49 SUB IN by TONG,ALUEL
02:49 SUB IN by EDGE,BROOKE

SUB OUT by PILLETTE,KORI 02:49
SUB IN by BROWN,TAJA 02:49

02:21 MISS LAYUP by TONG,ALUEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FROST,SELENA --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAJA 02:12
REBOUND OFF by GUO,MEILIN --
MISS JUMPER by GUO,MEILIN(in the paint) 01:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MILLER,AKHIA 01:55
SUB IN by PILLETTE,KORI 01:55
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,NAKAYLA 01:48
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,NAKAYLA --

01:44 FOUL  by MAXWELL,AMYAH
GOOD FT by GREEN,NAKAYLA 01:44 39-58 H 19
MISS FT by GREEN,NAKAYLA 01:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:42 FOUL  by TONG,ALUEL
01:42 SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,LAYLA
01:42 SUB IN by HAZELRIGG,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,NAKAYLA 01:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:34 FOUL  by TONG,ALUEL
01:34 SUB OUT by TONG,ALUEL
01:34 SUB IN by SHROADES,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by FROST,SELENA 01:28
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TAJA --

01:28 FOUL  by SHROADES,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by BROWN,TAJA 01:28 40-58 H 18
MISS FT by BROWN,TAJA 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,AMYAH
01:23 TURNOVER  by EDGE,BROOKE
01:23 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,AMYAH
01:23 SUB IN by THORMANN,XENIA

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,NAKAYLA(in the paint) 01:10 42-58 H 16
01:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:57 42-60 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by HAZELRIGG,ELLA

-- ASSIST  by THORMANN,XENIA
00:36 FOUL  by SHROADES,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by GREEN,NAKAYLA 00:36 43-60 H 17
GOOD FT by GREEN,NAKAYLA 00:36 44-60 H 16
SUB OUT by PILLETTE,KORI 00:36
SUB IN by PRESCOTT,DANIKA 00:36

00:19 MISS JUMPER by THORMANN,XENIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GUO,MEILIN --
MISS 3PTR by FROST,SELENA 00:09



REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TAJA --
00:06 FOUL  by THORMANN,XENIA

GOOD FT by BROWN,TAJA 00:06 45-60 H 15
GOOD FT by BROWN,TAJA 00:06 46-60 H 14


